
 Information on all Small Sparks grants given to local groups and community organi

Acorn Club 500.00
Action for Children 500.00
ADA 500.00
ADHD Norhtwest 500.00
Adult Asperger Consultancy 500.00
Agapao International 280.00
Age Concern Central Lancashire 423.00
Age Concern Lancashire 500.00
Alexandra House Social Club 500.00
All Saints Church Chorley 350.00
All Saints Grange Bowling Club 274.71
Anchor 158.00
Aqua Therapy 500.00
Arcon House Community group 100.00
Art Nuts 300.00
Arts Partnership 498.00
B.E Bosom Friends 446.25
Bacup Consortiun Trust Ltd 150.00
Bank Street Community Association 400.00
Banks Crafting Group 500.00
Banks Play Group 500.00
Barnoldswick & Earby Computer Group 488.75
Bath Springs Court Residents group 500.00
Beauty in the Universe 500.00
Beechwood Court Residents Assoc 145.00
Bi polar group 447.86
Bijlie Women's Group 500.00
Birch Green Community Centre 400.00Birch Green Community Centre 400.00
Birchwood Centre 129.97
Bite Size Café 500.00
Blackpool Fylde & Wyre LGBT Forum 350.00
Blackpool SMILE 500.00
Blackpool, Fylde & Wyre Indian Womens support group 500.00
Body Mind Harmony 500.00
Bolton -le-Sands Football Team 468.00
BradleyBoys CC 400.00
Braille IT 480.00
Briercliffe Primary School. 479.99
Broadgate Youth Action Scheme 486.00
Brookfield in the Community 500.00
Buckshaw Village 450.00
Burnholme Close Residents Asscociation 478.00
Burnley Lane Residents Actio Group 500.00
Byron Close Community Centre 500.00
Card Making Group 500.00
Carers Action Group 290.00
Carers Link Hyndburn and Ribble Valley 487.79
Carers Point 305.00
Caritas Care 394.40
Carleton Friendly Circle 300.00
Casualties Union 500.00
CCATS 500.00
Ceep 500.00
Central Luncheon Club 472.93
Chatburn Village Web Site 500.00
Chinese brush painting group 200.00
Chorley & South Ribble Mood Swings 500.00



Chorley Athletic Club 382.85
Chorley FM 136.70
Chorley Little Theatre/CADOS 125.00
Chorley Pensioners 500.00
Chorley South West Seniors 495.54
Chorley Stroke Club 471.80
Chorley Wellbeing and Recovery Centre 440.63
Christ Church Longridge 500.00
Christ Church Parbold 420.00
Christ The Servant Church 500.00
Church Kirk Residents Association 500.00
Civic Pride 500.00
Clayton Community Group 402.38
Cleveleys Sea Front Partnership 354.95
Clitheroe Civic Society 500.00
Club 55 500.00
Colne in Bloom 200.00
Community art group 480.00
Community Funds at Barnoldswick Community Centre 360.00
Community Hope 500.00
Coppull Amateur Football Club 500.00
Crawshawbooth Community Association 500.00
Cropper Gardnes Residents 500.00
Crosshall Court Residents group 500.00
Croston Community Links 500.00
Cruse 500.00
CVS on behalf of Chatburn's Fallen 200.00
Dall Street Residents Association 500.00
Dance for Adults with LD 500.00
Derwent Court Social & Entertainment Assoc 500.00
Donnas Dream House 350.00Donnas Dream House 350.00
Downham Village Hall 415.00
Drive4Life 500.00
Duke Street Community 400.00
Dynamikz 500.00
East Lancashire People First 500.00
East Lancs Into Employment 500.00
Eaves Green Community Centre 440.00
Eccleston Bowling Club 500.00
Ecology Group 274.00
Edgeside & District Community Partnership 381.85
Emmaus Preston 480.00
Ernest Street Baptist Church 389.99
Euro Café 500.00
Fairhaven Methodist Church 500.00
Fairhaven Methodist Youth and Community Project 500.00
Faisalabad Welfare Association. 487.00
Feel involved, Feel good concert 500.00
Fern Gore Residents Association 500.00
Fibromyalgia Support Group 500.00
Fishiwick Milan 500.00
Fleetwood Food Bank 420.00
Fleetwood Senior Citizens 500.00
Freeflow Counselling Service 365.00
Freestyle Urban Soccer 500.00
Friar Court Friendship Club 500.00
Friday Club - Stockley Crescent 500.00
Friends of Dercliffe 375.00
Friends of Greenfield Local Nature Reserve 170.00
Friends of the Maden Centre 500.00



Friends of Victoria Park 500.00
Friendship Centre 500.00
Fylde and Wyre Care and Repair 260.00
Fylde Community Arts Group 500.00
Fylde Decorative & Fine Arts Society 500.00
Fylde Food Bank 500.00
Galloping Gourmet 500.00
Galloways Society for the blind 500.00
Garstang Allotments 500.00
German Language & Cultural Improvers 500.00
Giant Veggie Patch 500.00
Good Companions Over 60's Club 500.00
Green Vale Homes 500.00
Greenet 500.00
Greenshoots Cafe 500.00
Gujarat Hindu Ladies Club 494.00
HARV Team 100.97
Haslingdon Community Link and Children's Centre. 500.00
Heysham Atoms 500.00
Heysham Writers Group 245.00
Higher Walton Village Improvement Society 493.01
Highfield Community Action Group 496.60
Hilldale Community field 449.00
Hillside Methodist Church 297.50
Home Start Chorley and South Ribble 500.00
Homestart Morecambe & Lancaster 500.00
Hope House Project 313.00
Hornby Helpline 500.00
Housebound Forums 500.00
Huaxian Society 500.00
Hyndburn over 50s Forum 500.00Hyndburn over 50s Forum 500.00
In the Living Room 500.00
Indigo 500.00
Intact 500.00
Into the Valley 450.00
IT Zone CIC 500.00
James Street Residents 500.00
Job Trials CIC 500.00
John Kay Social Fund 200.00
Kirkham Allotments Tenants Association 280.00
Knit and Knatter group Chorley 500.00
Knowle Green Village Hall 493.32
Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust 300.00
Lancashire Deaf Society 479.98
Lancashire Family History and Heraldry Society 500.00
Lancashire Fire & Rescue 490.00
Lancashire Forum of Faiths 500.00
Lancashire Wildlife Trust 500.00
Lancaster & District Womens Aid 225.00
Lancaster Castle Prison Craft group 319.87
Lancaster Community Music Centre 400.00
Lancaster Dance Develpment Project 470.00
Lancaster Hard of Hearing Group 500.00
Lancaster Peer Education Group 500.00
Lancaster Voluntary group petsearch 493.50
Library Service Kirkham Prison 500.00
Linkbridge 500.00
Living Waters Church 500.00
Longridge Band 250.00
Longridge Social Enterprise Company 500.00



Lonsdale District Carers 500.00
Luneside Bowling Club 500.00
Marsden Community Primary School 500.00
Mascular Disease Support Group ( Burnley) 500.00
Maundy Relief charitable trust 300.00
Maundy Relief Trust 281.00
MDF Blackpool Self Help Group 238.97
Mere Court Residents Assoc 500.00
Merlin Courts Residents Club 500.00
Merriweather Home Association 500.00
Milnshaw Park Bowling Association 500.00
Mind Blackpool, Fylde & Wyre 500.00
More Music - Morecambe 500.00
Morecambe & Lancaster Parkinsons Support Group 500.00
Morecambe Bay ME Group 500.00
Morecambe FC Community sports 500.00
Music & Arts for Creative Youth 500.00
Music for the Blind 495.00
Musicability 493.97
Network 50+ 500.00
New Beginnings 320.00
New Era Enterprises 500.00
New Fylde Housing Assoc. 500.00
North Valley Residents Association 500.00
Oakhill Green Bowling Club 490.00
Oaktree Residents Association 500.00
Older Peoples Partnership Board 200.00
Omerod Trust 500.00
One Voice 430.00
Orchard Grange 490.03
Ordinary People 500.00Ordinary People 500.00
Ormerod Trust 477.80
Oswaldtwistle District Womens Institute 500.00
Outdoor group 488.98
Park View Friendship Club 500.00
Parker House Supported Housing 500.00
Peer Support 500.00
Pendle Action for the Community 200.00
Pendle Borough Council (on behalf of a group) 500.00
Pendle Community Network 450.00
Pendle Leisure Trust 496.96
Pendleton Village Hall 500.00
Pennington Residents Bingo Club 500.00
Pensioneers - Victoria Court 500.00
Penwortham Holme Allottment Association 500.00
Piccadilly Garden 500.00
Pilates at The Rainbow Centre 500.00
Preston Asian Youth Sports Assoc. 500.00
Preston Community Transport Assoc. 500.00
Preston CVS 500.00
Preston Education Group 500.00
Preston Musical and Comedy Society 450.00
Preston Panthers 491.00
Preston Roller Skating Group 500.00
Preston Samaritans 500.00
Preston Social Support Group for Deafened People 493.04
Preston Town (Football Group) 500.00
Queens Court Residents Association 500.00
RaFdogs 469.98
Rakefoot Methodist Church 500.00



Ravensthorpe Sheltered Housing 500.00
Rawtenstall Asian Womans Group 450.00
Rawtenstall Community Defib Scheme 500.00
REACH 281.12
Recycling Lives 500.00
Residents and Tenants Forum in Chorley 484.84
Ribble Valley Borough Council (on behalf of a group) 500.00
Ribble Valley Borough Council (on behalf of a group) 500.00
Ribble Valley Borough Council (on behalf of a group) 500.00
Ribble Valley Borough Council (on behalf of a group) 330.00
Ribble Valley Crossroads 500.00
Ribble Valley Media 403.95
Ribble Valley Shopmobility 490.00
RM Direct 446.40
Rossendale and Pendle Mountain Rescue 500.00
Rossendale Multiple Sclerosis Branch 500.00
Rossendale Scout Group
(on behalf of Djembe Drum Circle) 500.00
Rossendale Senior Advisory Group 500.00
Rossendale Valley Womens+Children Trust 422.50
Sahara in Preston 500.00
Sahara in Preston 201.00
Saheliyaan Group 500.00
Salterforth Community Action Group 500.00
Salterforth Community Action Group 200.00
Sandy Lane Gardening Club 475.00
School Parent Association 50.00
Schools Out 500.00
Scorton Methodist Chapel 500.00
SCOT Group 500.00
Seasons 480.00Seasons 480.00
Silver Surfers 500.00
Siren 400.00
Skelmersdale Community Food initiative 500.00
Skelmersdale Cricket club 500.00
Skelmersdale Momentum Trampolining Club 500.00
Skelmersdale Strollers 500.00
SkemMEN-ACES 500.00
Skerton Womens Craft Group 500.00
Smile 210.00
Social Prescribing 500.00
Spendmore Lane Methodist Church 500.00
Spire Preston Supported Housing 440.00
Sporting Challenge 500.00
Sports4all 500.00
St Davids Church Hall 500.00
St Thomas’s Church 490.00
St. Mary's Centre 500.00
St. Pauls P.C.C 433.00
Stacksteads Countryside Park Group 500.00
Standing Conference of Women's Organisations 500.00
Step 2it Project Group 500.00
Stepping Forward 300.00
Sticky Bun Club 251.85
Stockley Cresent Community Group 500.00
Stoneyholme Bowling Club 225.20
Stonham Walkers 372.00
Tarleton Rural Support Group 245.65
Tatton Community Centre 300.00
Telugu Community Association 245.65



The A59 Club 245.65
The Art Bunker. 485.00
The Butterfly group 350.00
The Centre @ Halton 470.00
The Community Church 480.00
The Creative Arts Team 250.00
The Dell Social Group 500.00
The Friends of the Maden Centre 500.00
The Pyramid Project 500.00
The Rainbow Centre - Morecambe 500.00
The Rossendale Rubicon 415.00
The Valley Singers 275.56
The West Lancs Carers Centre 500.00
The Womens Centre 70.00
Thursby Garden Community Action Group 500.00
Time Banks 100.00
Timesavers 430.00
Town Green Residents Association 488.36
Transition Arts Group 500.00
Trimpell Bowling Club 500.00
Trinity Methodist Church 500.00
Tuesday Club 312.48
Tuesday Club - Hall Green Close 375.00
Tuesday Friends 500.00
Tuesday Friends Club 500.00
TWE Fitness Club 443.00
Ulnes Walton Gala 500.00
Untangle the web 500.00
UpHolland U3A 500.00
Urban Sketchers 500.00
Voice for All 500.00Voice for All 500.00
Walking for Health and fitness 500.00
Watch this Space 339.60
Wednesday Over Wyre Walkers (WOW) 500.00
West Lancs Disability Sports Forum 500.00
West Lancs Positive Living 339.60
West Lancs Sitting in Service 500.00
West Lancs Social Club 500.00
West Lancs Women's Refuge 500.00
West View Community Action Group 320.00
Westfield Memorial Village Bowling Club 320.00
Westfield Village Community Centre 500.00
Westfield War Memorial Village 1000.00
Whalley Bowling Club 500.00
Windsor Court Community Association 500.00
Women on Wednesday 500.00
Working Party Carers Devp Group 100.00
Workspace 1000.00
Wrighton rural community group 500.00
Wyre WOW event 500.00
Seniors Forum 500.00
YMCA 200.00
YMCA 500.00
YNA (You are not Alone) 500.00

Total: 155646.23



isations including names and amounts paid from June 2010 to June 2011.


